
 

NOTICE 

(PRIMA FACIE REJECTED CASES) 

Memo. No.: MDTC/SAND/004/Part-2/1948         Date: 25.07.2023  

Ref: Notice No(s).  (i)  MDTC / SAND/004/Part-2/890 dated 06.04.2023 and Corrigendum Memo No.:  
MDTC/SAND/004/Part-2/1060 dated 26.04.2023 and Corrigendum Memo No.: 
MDTC/SAND/004/Part-2/1205 dated 12.05.2023   
and 

(ii)  MDTC / SAND/004/Part-2/891 dated 06.04.2023 and Corrigendum Memo No.:  
MDTC/SAND/004/Part-2/1061 dated 26.04.2023 and Corrigendum Memo No.: 
MDTC/SAND/004/Part-2/1206 dated 12.05.2023 

 
List of applicants who have submitted Expression of Interest for Empanelment of Operators for Excavation and 
Transportation of Sand Mines to Stock-Yards / Depots, setting up and Maintenance of Stock-Yards / Depots, 
loading sand on the vehicle of the end-consumer and sale of sand in the State of West Bengal are published 
below: 
 

 A – Category Prima facie Accepted 
 A – Category Prima facie Rejected 
 
 B – Category Prima facie Accepted 
 B – Category Prima facie Rejected 
 
The Empanelled Evaluation Committee (EEC) of WBMDTCL has evaluated all the applications received on the 
eligibility criteria. The observation(s) of the EEC in case of Prima facie Rejection is / are mentioned against the 
respective names of applicants.  
Applicants who are prima facie rejected are now allowed to submit the required document(s), self-signed on 
every page by the applicant or the person holding the Power of Attorney in a sealed cover to the following 
address so as to reach within 08th August, 2023 by 4.00 PM. 
 

WBMDTCL 
WBIIDC Building, 3rd Floor, DJ-10, Sector-II, Kolkata – 700091 

 
No communication by E-Mail will be entertained and communication reached after due date and time will not be 
considered. Please note that this is the final opportunity given by WBMDTCL to submit the required 
documents. 
 
Please note that, this opportunity is being given for submission of the required specified documents only. No 
other document(s), other than what is specified should be submitted and if submitted, they will not be 
considered. 
 
Bidder ID No. must be mentioned in their communications with WBMDTCL in this respect.  
 
           Sd/- 
                        Chairman & Managing Director 
                                                                                                                                                       WBMDTCL     
 


